Received: 03/27/2014



March 27, 2014

Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: <u>Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation:</u> <u>Case 12-M-0476</u>

Dear Commissioners:

In compliance with Ordering Clause No. 8 of the Commission's Order in Case 12-M-0476, issued and effective February 25, 2014, Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation ("Central Hudson" or "the Company), hereby files the attached amended tariff leaves eliminating the Company's ESCO referral program.

P.S.C. No. 15 – Electricity

8th Revised Leaf No. 138 7th Revised Leaf No. 139

As directed in Ordering Clause No. 4 of the Commission's February 25, 2014 Order in this Case, the requirements of 66(12)(b) of the Public Service Law as to newspaper publication have been waived. Questions related to this filing should be directed to Darlene Clay at (845) 486-5466 or dclay@cenhud.com.

Yours very truly,

Michael L. Mosher Vice President - Regulatory Affairs Received: 03/27/2014

People. Power. Possibilities.

Central Hudson

A FORTIS COMPANY

LETT325